
 
State of California Business, Transportation and Housing Agency    
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION     

M e m o r a n d u m  
 
 

To: CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS  CTC Meeting:  February1-2, 2006 
  
 Reference No.: 2.5c.(5) 
 Action Item  
       
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
From: CINDY McKIM Prepared by: Norma Ortega 

Chief Financial Officer Division Chief 
 Budgets 
  

 

Ref: FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR FIVE LOCALLY-ADMINISTERED STIP 
TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECTS 

 RESOLUTION FP-05-56 
 
Attached is a list of five (5) locally-administered State Transportation Improvement Program 
(STIP) Transportation Enhancement projects totaling $1,174,000, plus $265,000 from other 
sources. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
The Department of Transportation (Department) has reviewed the projects and concludes that 
they are consistent with the California Transportation Commission (Commission) approved STIP 
Priority List.  The Department recommends the Commission approve the following Resolution. 
 
FINANCIAL RESOLUTION: 
 
Resolved, that $1,174,000 be allocated from Budget Act of 2005, Budget Act Items 2660-101-
0042 and 2660-101-0890, for five (5) locally-administered STIP Transportation Enhancement 
projects, as described on the attached vote list. 
 
Attachment 
 

 

“Caltrans improves mobility across California” 



CTC Financial Vote List  February 1-2, 2006 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 
 

  Page 1 of 1 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

District-County 
Legislative Districts 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description 

EA 
PPNO 

Program/Year 
PA&ED 
PS&E 
R/W 

CONST 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Program 
Codes 

Allocation 
Amount 

State 
Federal 

Total Amount 
 
2.5c.(5) Locally Administered STIP Transportation Enhancement Projects Resolution FP-05-56 

1 
$100,000 

San Luis Obispo 
County 

SLOCOG 
05-San Luis Obispo 

Senate:  15 
Assembly:  33 

 
Bob Jones Pathway.  Multi-use bike/pedestrian trail 
connecting the City of San Luis Obispo and the community of 
Avila Beach.  Construct pathway. 
 

 
4A1934 
05-1129 

RIP TE / 05-06 
$0 

$100,000 
$100,000 

$0 
$0 
$0 

 
2005-06 

101-0042 
101-0890 

20.30.600.731 

$11,470
$88,530

$100,000

2 
$404,000 

San Bernardino 
Associated 

Governments 
SANBAG 

08-San Bernardino 
Senate: 31 

Assembly: 63 

 
Route 210 Landscaping (Segment 3).  In the City of Rancho 
Cucamonga, along the new Route 210 Freeway from the 
Cucamonga Creek Channel to Hermosa Avenue. 
 
(Allocation from TE Reserve PPNO 1111.) 
(Contributions from other sources: $72,000.) 

 
1A2808 

08-1111A 
RIP TE / 05-06 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$404,000 

 
2005-06 

101-0042 
101-0890 

20.30.600.731 

-
$404,000

$404,000

3 
$359,000 

San Bernardino 
Associated 

Governments 
SANBAG 

08-San Bernardino 
Senate: 31 

Assembly: 63 

 
Route 210 Landscaping (Segment 4).  In the City of Rancho 
Cucamonga, along the new Route 210 Freeway from 
Hermosa Avenue to east of Milliken Avenue.  
 
(Allocation from TE Reserve PPNO 1111.) 
(Contributions from other sources: $63,000.) 

 
1A2818 

08-1111B 
RIP TE / 05-06 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$359,000 

 
2005-06 

101-0042 
101-0890 

20.30.600.731 

-
$359,000

$359,000

4 
$84,000 

City of Hughson 
StanCOG 

10-Stanislaus 
Senate: 14 

Assembly: 25 

 
City of Hughson Pedestrian Improvement Project (Phase 1).  
In the city of Hughson, along Hughson Avenue from 3rd Street 
to Charles Street.  Improve pedestrian walkways. 
 
(Allocation from TE Reserve PPNO 0019.) 
(Contributions from other sources: $20,000.) 
 

 
4A2544 

10-0019B 
RIP TE / 05-06 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$84,000 

 
2005-06 

101-0042 
101-0890 

20.30.600.731 

-
$84,000

$84,000

5 
$227,000 

City of  
Huntington Beach 

OCTA 
12-Orange 
Senate:  35 

Assembly:  67 

 
Beach Boulevard Parkway Landscaping.  In the City of 
Huntington Beach, on Beach Boulevard (State Route 39) from 
Taylor Drive to Sterling Avenue.  Landscape and Sidewalk 
Enhancements. 
 
(Allocation from TE Reserve PPNO 2134.) 
(Contributions from other sources: $110,000.) 
 

 
931644L 
12-2134C 

RIP TE / 05-06 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$227,000 

 
2005-06 

101-0042 
101-0890 

20.30.600.731 

-
$227,000

$227,000

 

 


	M e m o r a n d u m
	Chief Financial OfficerDivision Chief
	Budgets
	
	
	
	
	RECOMMENDATION:
	FINANCIAL RESOLUTION:







